
Tender Details

Home  Tender Details

Tender ID - 132040 View BOQ/Item Details

Organization Name Dairies

Location Mehsana

Department Agriculture, Farmers Welfare and Cooperation Department

Sub Department Dudhsagar Dairy  

IFB/Tender Notice No MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE -04  

Tender Creation Date 29-11-2024 11:31

Tender Type Open

Tender Title/Name of Project

Sale of CFP Scrap Material of various Cattle Feed products manufactured at Ubkhal and Jagudan loc

ations of Dudhsagar Dairy, All types of jute bags, all types of woven/ plastic liner,(used, unused, broke

n, damaged, torned etc. (01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025) On As is, Where is, What is Basis.  

Description of Material/Name of Work

Sale of CFP Scrap Material of various Cattle Feed products manufactured at Ubkhal and Jagudan loc

ations of Dudhsagar Dairy, All types of jute bags, all types of woven/ plastic liner,(used, unused, broke

n, damaged, torned etc. (01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025) On As is, Where is, What is Basis.  

Sector Category Cooperatives

Form of Contract Sale

Product Category Scrap/Disposables

Tender Category GOODS

Is ECV Visible to Supplier? Yes

Estimated Cost Value 7,500,000  (Seventy Five Lacs )

Tender Currency Type Single  

Tender Currency Setting Indian Rupee

Period of Completion/Delivery Period 3  Months

Procurement Type Goods 

Consortium / Joint Venture N/A

Rebate N/A

Alternate decrypter N/A

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date 11-12-2024 15:00  

Bid document download End Date 30-12-2024 17:00  

Bid Submission Start Date 11-12-2024 15:00  

Bid Submission Closing Date 30-12-2024 17:00   

Tender NIT View Date 11-12-2024 15:00   

Remarks

Please Refer Tender Document for Item Wise EMD. Any Previous deposit as EMD will not be

considered, All parties participating in this tender needs to deposit NEW EMD and NEW TENDER

FEES.  

Pre-Bid Meeting No Meeting   

Bid validity 30  Days

Amount Details

Bidding Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 1,638.00 INR   (One thousand Six hundred Thirty Eight )

Bidding Processing Fee Payable to Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd., Mehsana 

Bidding Processing Fee Payable at Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd., Mehsana 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR N/A

 11 / 12 / 2024 14:48:13  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, dsagarchc(C.H.Chaudhari )Dairies

javascript:void(0);
javascript:


Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids I/C Managing Director   

Bid Opening Authority I/C Managing Director   

Address
I/C Managing Director Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd, Dudhsagar Dairy

Highway, Mehsana, Gujarat-384002 Phone: + 91 2762253201 to 05  

Contact Details 9974056670 / 8128673994 / 8128674031  

General Terms & Conditions

General Terms and Conditions

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.

(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for submission.

(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.

(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are

requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as per Information Technology

Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying Authority of

India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,

(n)Procure Cell

304, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,

Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details

Phone

+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.

E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sr No Document Name Document Definition

1 General Guidelines for E-Tender and E-Auction 15 Sept 23.pdf General Guidelines for E-Tender and E-Auction 15 Sept 23.pdf

2 Scrap Terms and Conditions 12 Dec 23.pdf Scrap Terms and Conditions 12 Dec 23.pdf

3 0424 CFP Scrap Sale Tender NIT.pdf 0424 CFP Scrap Sale Tender NIT.pdf

Tender stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission Evaluation Dependency

Preliminary Stage   30-12-2024 17:01   0  

Commercial Stage   30-12-2024 17:02   0   Preliminary Stage

1.Preliminary Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

2412 DSD Bidder Basic Information Tender Fee and EMD Form User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=8239d95f-f879-42b0-b97c-c657e3dd2a9a&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%2015%20Sept%2023.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=0f2a3214-2398-4dc3-915b-ad2268bc7c4f&name=Scrap%20Terms%20and%20Conditions%2012%20Dec%2023.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=1f434950-03da-4401-b26d-e246c388ae97&name=0424%20CFP%20Scrap%20Sale%20Tender%20NIT.pdf
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


BACK

Documents required for Stage - Preliminary Stage

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 GST Certificate of Firm Yes

2 PAN CARD of Firm / Propriters Yes

2.Commercial Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

3 Price Bid Form Library-Secured Single Yes

Evaluation Committee

Stage Types Opening Committee
Decryptor

Stage Evaluator
Primary Decryptor Alternate Decryptor

Preliminary Stage C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc) C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc) N/A C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc)

Commercial Stage C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc) C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc) N/A C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc)

Signing certificate

Cert Serial No. 624816ba

Subject Dn

CN=CHAUDHARY CHIRAGKUMAR HARIBHAI, ST=Gujarat, OID.2.5.4.17=384002, OU="Purchas

e,CID - 6887858", OID.2.5.4.20=b4c21102ef709a30aa2845ec61579ffeb4dd49f8640ba1409c5bb5

51227616a2, O=DUDHSAGAR DAIRY MEHSANA, C=IN

Cert Issuer
CN=(n)Code Solutions Sub-CA for DSC 2022, OU=Sub-CA, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers an

d Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumbprint fe d7 e3 b2 d4 4a 8b 2e f9 a3 31 12 33 bf 4f 49 57 f8 fe 87

Created By : C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc) | 29-11-2024 11:31 Published By : C.H.Chaudhari (dsagarchc) | 11-12-2024 14:41

Designation : SR EXECUTIVE Designation : SR EXECUTIVE

EXPORT TO PDF

Legends

Icon Description Icon Description

View View Attached Documents

View Original NIT View AOC

Qualified Supplier Not Qualified Supplier

View Selected Items

https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/pbPreview1?tenderid=132040&backPageType=11&formid=552776&stageid=302943&flag=0&pageType=4&amendflag=3
https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/pbPreview1?tenderid=132040&backPageType=11&formid=552776&stageid=302943&flag=0&pageType=4&amendflag=3
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


BACK

 ||

Tender Details

Dashboard  Tender Consolidated Details

Tender ID: 132040

IFB/Tender Notice

No.:MDCMPUL/2024-

25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE -04

Description of Material/Name of Work : Sale of CFP Scrap Material of various Cattle Feed products

manufactured at Ubkhal and Jagudan locations of Dudhsagar Dairy, All types of jute bags, all types of

woven/ plastic liner,(used, unused, broken, damaged, torned etc. (01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025) On As is,

Where is, What is Basis.

ECV

(INR):7500000.00  

Last Date For Bid Submission: 30-

12-2024 17:00
Tender Type/Tender Category :Open/GOODS

Location: Mehsana

Department: Agriculture, Farmers

Welfare and Cooperation

Department

Sub Department: Dudhsagar Dairy

View Tender Items

CFP Scrap Material

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Ubkhal
Wastage Scrap Gunny

Bags
1000229 KG 220000.00

2 Ubkhal
Wastage Scrap Plastic

Bags
1004390 KG 110000.00

3 Jagudan
Wastage Scrap Gunny

Bags
1004536 KG 400000.00

4 Jagudan
Wastage Scrap Plastic

Bags
1004537 KG 120000.00

Notes

Group Name Description Period of Completion Scope of Group

CFP Scrap Material Sale of CFP Scrap Material 3.0 Sale of CFP Scrap Material

CFP Scrap Material View All Subwork

Legends

Icon Description Icon Description

 11 / 12 / 2024 14:50:42  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, dsagarchc(C.H.Chaudhari )Dairies

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:


 

 

 

 

 

E-Tender ID 132040  

E-Tender Document MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

TENDER FOR SALE OF CFP 
SCRAP ITEMS (ON AS IS 
WHERE IS WHAT IS BASIS) OF 
MDCMPU LTD  
 
 

 

  

PURCHASE DEPARTMENT 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 

Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana – 384002 Phone: 02762-253201  

Fax: 02762-253201 

www.dudhsagardairy.coop  

DECEMBER 11, 2024 



 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 1 of 9 
 

Table of Contents 

1. Notice Inviting Tender ....................................................................................................................................... 2 

2. Contact Details ..................................................................................................................................................... 4 

User Department ................................................................................................................................................. 4 

Purchase Department ........................................................................................................................................ 4 

Respective Delivery Location Detail ............................................................................................................ 4 

Annexure-1: Eligibility Criteria ........................................................................................................................... 6 

1. Commercial Eligibility .................................................................................................................................... 6 

Annexure 2: Details Description of Items ....................................................................................................... 7 

Annexure 3: Quantity, EMD and Average Lifting Requirement .............................................................. 8 

Annexure 4: Price Bid Format .............................................................................................................................. 9 

Annexure 5: Performance Security & Payment Terms ............................................................................... 9 

Annexure 6: Delivery Terms and Conditions ................................................................................................. 9 

 

  



 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 2 of 9 
 

1. Notice Inviting Tender 

S. No. Item Description / Details 

1.1 TENDER DETAILS 

1 Tender Notice No. MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE -04 

2 Name of Project Sale of CFP Scrap Material of various Cattle Feed 

products manufactured at Ubkhal and Jagudan locations 

of Dudhsagar Dairy, All types of jute bags, all types of 

woven/ plastic liner,(used, unused, broken, damaged, 

torned etc.  (01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025)  On As is, 

Where is, What is Basis. 

3 Name of Work Sale of CFP Scrap Material of various Cattle Feed 

products manufactured at Ubkhal and Jagudan locations 

of Dudhsagar Dairy, All types of jute bags, all types of 

woven/ plastic liner,(used, unused, broken, damaged, 

torned etc.  (01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025)  On As is, 

Where is, What is Basis. 

4 Name of Company Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union 

Ltd, Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana, Gujarat, PIN – 

384002 

5 Estimated Cost of Work  Rs. 75.00 LACS 

6 Period of Completion of 

Project  

03 months from Sales Order or as mentioned in Sales 

Order. 

7 Tender Document Fee 

(INR) 
Rs. 1638/- (including 18% GST) 

8 EMD (INR) 
Item Wise EMD details available in this document  
(See Annexure-5). 

1.2 IMPORTANT DATES 

1 Bid Documents 

Download Start 
11 December 2024 

2 Bid Documents 

Download End 
30 December 2024 05:00 PM 

3 Pre-Bid Meeting NA 

4 Last Date & Time for 

ONLINE submission of 

tender fee, EMD, all 

supporting documents 

and commercial bids 

30 December 2024 05:00 PM 



 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 3 of 9 
 

S. No. Item Description / Details 

5 Last date and time for 

Hard Copy submission of 

documents submitted 

online and other 

documents mentioned in 

tender document 

All documents to be submitted ONLINE ONLY on 

www.tender.nprocure.com 

6 Bid Opening Date 30 December 2024 17:01 PM or later 

7 Bid Validity Period  30 Days 

8 Mode of Negotiation E-auction on www.e-auction.nprocure.com 

1.3 OTHER INFORMATION 

1 Officer Inviting Bids  I/C Managing Director   

2 Bid Opening Authority I/C Managing Director   

3 Address I/C Managing Director   

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union 

Ltd, Dudhsagar Dairy 

Highway, Mehsana, Gujarat-384002 

Phone: + 91 2762 253201 to 05 

 

I/C Managing Director  

Mehsana District Cooperative Milk Producers’ Union Limited Dudhsagar Dairy, Mehsana 

 

  

http://www.e-auction.nprocure.com/


 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 4 of 9 
 

2. Contact Details 

User Department 

Contact user department for technical queries, specifications, date extension etc. 

S. No. Contact Person  Contact No. E-mail ID 

1 

J. H. Chaudhary 

I/C CFP Plant – Jagudan & 

Ubkhal 

8128673995 enggicdsd@mehsanaunion.coop 

2 
H. R. Chaudhary 

I/C CFP Plant - Ubkhal 
9662537995 hrc@mehsanaunion.coop 

3 
M. H. Chaudhary 

I/C CFP Plant - Jagudan 
9974059245 mhc@mehsanaunion.coop 

Purchase Department 

Contact Purchase Department for queries in commercial terms and conditions, tendering 

process and help in filling tender. 

S. No. Contact Person  Contact No. E-mail ID 

1 
Subodh Kant  

(Head - Purchase) 9974056670 skkant@mehsanaunion.coop 

2 
Chirag Chaudhari 

(Sr. Executive – Purchase) 8128674031 chc@mehsanaunion.coop 

Respective Delivery Location Detail 

S. 
N
o. 

Plant/ 
Locatio
n 

Address of the Plant Name of 
Officer 

Contact 
No. 

Email ID 

1 Mehsan
a 

Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway 
Road, Mehsana, Gujarat-
384002 

Mr. S.M. Dabhi 997403649
3 

smdabhi@mehsanaunion
.coop 

2 Vihar Vihar Chilling Center, 
Vihar Chokdi Ta. Mansa 
Dist. Gandhinagar, 
Gujarat-382810 

Mr. P.N. Patel 757486355
8 

pnpatel@mehsanaunion.
coop 

3 Kadi Dudhvidhyasagar Dairy, 
At Po.Kadi Ta. Kadi Dist. 
Mehsana, Gujarat-382715 

Mr. D.N. 
Thakor 

706901377
2 

dnthakor@mehsanaunio
n.coop 

4 Kheralu Milk Chilling Center, 
Kheralu. Ambaji Highway 
At & Po. Kheralu Ta. 
Kheralu Dist. Mehsana, 
Gujarat-384325 

Mr. Mehul  
Desai 

812867400
4 

kheraluccic@mehsanaun
ion.coop  

mailto:kheraluccic@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:kheraluccic@mehsanaunion.coop


 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 5 of 9 
 

S. 
N
o. 

Plant/ 
Locatio
n 

Address of the Plant Name of 
Officer 

Contact 
No. 

Email ID 

5 Patan Dudhsagar Dairy, 
Hansapur. Ta. Patan Dist. 
Patan, Gujarat-384265 

Mr. Milan 
Chaudhary 

769860008
7 

mkc@mehsanaunion.c
oop 

6 Harij Milk Chilling Center, Harij, 
Ta. Harij Dist. Patan, 
Gujarat-384240 

Mr. P.D. Rami 997405925
0 

pdrami@mehsanaunio
n.coop 

7 Jagudan Cattle Feed Plant, near 
Railway Crossing, Jagudan 
Ta,. Dist.- Mehsana, 
Gujarat-384460 

Mr. M. H. 
Chaudhary 

812867408
8 

mhc@mehsanaunion.coo
p 

8 Ubkhal Sagardan Factory Ubkhal, 
near GIDC Ta. Vijapur 
Dist. Mehsana, Gujarat-
382830 

Mr. H. R. 
Chaudhary 

966253799
5 

hrc@mehsanaunion.coo
p 

  

mailto:mkc@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:mkc@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:pdrami@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:pdrami@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:mhc@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:mhc@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:hrc@mehsanaunion.coop
mailto:hrc@mehsanaunion.coop


 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 6 of 9 
 

Annexure-1: Eligibility Criteria 

This is a two-stage tender. First technical data submitted by bidders will get analysed 

at our end. Then commercial bid of only technically qualified bidders will be considered 

for second stage of commercial evaluation. Only after verification and acceptance of 

documents submitted, commercial bid will get opened. 

Bidders/buyers have to abide by all terms and conditions and specifications of items 
mentioned in: 
 
Sr. 

No 

Document No. Descriptions 

1 MDCMPUL/SCRAP/TC/01/12122023 Terms and conditions of Sale of SCRAP 

ITEMS on AS IS, WHERE IS, WHAT IS 

BASIS. 

2 V1.0 15 September 2023 GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR E-

TENDER AND E-AUCTION 

 

If any legal and financial liabilities pertaining to sale of scrap material under this tender 

arises in future then it will be borne by the bidder/buyer. 

 

The buyer, who will default on delivery, necessary deduction will be made as per 

tender terms and conditions and may be barred from participating in any future cattle 

feed scrap tender for persistent default. 

Settlement of any dispute out of the Sales Order / Contract against this Bid shall be 

subject to the courts at Jurisdiction Mehsana, Gujarat only. 

1. Commercial Eligibility 

1.1 Bidders must have valid legal licenses/permissions wherever applicable or 

required to trade/deal in materials quoted in this tender. 

1.2 The vendor which is blacklisted by our organization / GCMMF / NDDB is not 

eligible to Bid otherwise, Bid will not be accepted and EMD may be forfeited. 

1.3 Any act of misbehaviour, stealing, theft, unauthorised movement, lifting of 

unauthorised goods, etc. by contractor or his employee/representative will be 

strictly dealt with and contract may be cancelled and/or the respective party 

may be black listed for all future tenders / e-tenders from Mehsana Union and 

heavy penalty will be imposed on the vendor. 

1.4 Any vendor not honouring his/her quote submitted during validity period, his 

EMD may be forfeited and/or he may get black listed for all future tenders / e-

tenders from Mehsana Union. 



 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 7 of 9 
 

Annexure 2: Details Description of Items 

Sr. 
No. 

Scrap 
Location 

SAP 
Code 

SAP Material 
Description 

 

Details Description 

 

UOM
/Unit 

Applicable 
Norms 
GPCB 

1 Ubkhal 10002
29 

Wastage Scrap Gunny 
Bags 

J[:8[H BF,L AFZNFG TDFD 5|SFZGF  ALGp5IMUL KG - 

2 Ubkhal 10043
90 

Wastage Scrap Plastic 
Bags 

SFRF DF,GL J]JGÀ%,FQ8LSGL VFBL 

T[DH4RLZFI[,L4OF8[,L4 SF6FJF/L4,F.GZ 

JF/L4,F.GZ JUZGL4 TDFD 5|SFZGL  ALGp5IMUL 

BF,L A[UM TYF J]JGÀ%,FQ8LSGF ALGp5IMUL  ;FHF 

T[DH A8FI[,F 8]S0F GM E\UFZP 

KG EMS-28 

3 Jagudan 
10045
36 

Wastage Scrap Gunny 
Bags 

J[:8[H BF,L AFZNFG TDFD 5|SFZGF  ALGp5IMUL KG - 

4 Jagudan 
10045
37 

Wastage Scrap Plastic 
Bags 

SFRF DF,GL J]JGÀ%,FQ8LSGL VFBL 

T[DH4RLZFI[,L4OF8[,L4 SF6FJF/L4,F.GZ 

JF/L4,F.GZ JUZGL4 TDFD 5|SFZGL  ALGp5IMUL 

BF,L A[UM TYF J]JGÀ%,FQ8LSGF ALGp5IMUL  ;FHF 

T[DH A8FI[,F 8]S0F GM E\UFZP 

KG EMS-31 

 

  



 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 8 of 9 
 

Annexure 3: Quantity, EMD and Average Lifting Requirement 

Sr. 
No. 

Material Description Plant 

Approxim
ate 
Quantity 
(KG) 

Average lifting 
of stocks per 
week in KG 

Item wise 
EMD 
Amount 
Rs. 

1 
Wastage Scrap Gunny Bags 

(for 03 Months) 
Ubkhal 2,20,000 

20,000 KG/Per 
Week 

1,10,000/- 

2 
Wastage Scrap Plastic Bags 

(for 03 Months) 
Ubkhal 1,10,000 

10,000 KG/Per 
Week 

15,000/- 

3 
Wastage Scrap Gunny Bags 

(for 03 Months) 
Jagudan 4,00,000 

35,000 KG/Per 
Week 

2,00,000/- 

4 
Wastage Scrap Plastic Bags 

(for 03 Months) 
Jagudan 1,20,000 

10,000 KG/Per 
Week 

35,000/- 

    Total 3,60,000/- 

 

Note: If bidder is bidding for more than one item then he should deposit EMD for 
those items combined.  

 

  



 
 
 

MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LIMITED 
E-Tender Document: MDCMPUL/2024-25/638/CFP/SCRAP SALE-04 

E-Tender ID: 132040 
 

  Page 9 of 9 
 

Annexure 4: Price Bid Format  

Item wise GST will be applicable at the time of Issuing Sales Invoice as per Government Norms.  

Bidder need to fill ONLY item wise BASIC RATE 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Scrap 

Location 
Material Description 

SAP 

Code 
 

UOM 

/Unit 

Estimated 

Qty. 

Basic Unit 

Rate 

(Without 

GST) 

INR. 

Total Basic 

Amount 

(Without 

GST) INR. 

1 Ubkhal 
Wastage Scrap Gunny 
Bags 

1000229  KG 2,20,000 ONLINE ONLINE 

2 Ubkhal 
Wastage Scrap Plastic 
Bags 

1004390  KG 1,10,000 ONLINE ONLINE 

3 Jagudan 
Wastage Scrap Gunny 
Bags 

1004536  KG 4,00,000 ONLINE ONLINE 

4 Jagudan 
Wastage Scrap Plastic 
Bags 

1004537  KG 1,20,000 ONLINE ONLINE 

 

Annexure 5: Performance Security & Payment Terms 

S. No. Description Details 

1 Payment Terms 
100% payment in advance before taking delivery of goods from 
our respective store/site. 

 

Annexure 6: Delivery Terms and Conditions 

S. No. Description Details 

1 Delivery Location 
As per Annexure-6 and Attached document 
MDCMPUL/SC/STC/01/12122023 

2 
Delivery / Work Completion 
Period 

01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025 

3 Other Remarks 
As per SCRAP ITEMS – Terms and conditions of 
sale on AS IS, WHERE IS, WHAT IS BASIS. And 
General Terms and Conditions of Scrap Sales. 

 

 




